Incident Date Report Number

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025

3/10/2025
3/10/2025

3/10/2025
3/10/2025

3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

RMP25-000510

RMP25-000511

RMP25-000512

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
500 BLOCK LEXINGTON
LN

500 BLOCK LEXINGTON
LN

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
1700 BLOCK GOLF RD
5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN
3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD

3800 BLOCK WREN LN
3500 BLOCK TEAL CT
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2100 BLOCK PLUM

GROVE RD
WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53

2800 BLOCK MILL CREEK
LN

2900 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

2700 BLOCK DEERFIELD
LN

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR

Incident

BATTERY

AMBULANCE CALL

LOUD SUBJECT

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

ALARM
ACCIDENT

THEFT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

3/13/2025 12:23:45 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025
3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025
3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025
3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

RMP25-000513

RMP25-000514

RMP25-000515

RMP25-000516

2300 BLOCK WING ST

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

3200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF
RD

4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
3500 BLOCK
BROOKMEADE DR

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:
MARKETPLACE DR

5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN
APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 950 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: ESSEX
WAY

1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

WATERMAIN BREAK

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

JUVENILE NUISANCE
SUBJECT STOP

ARREST ON WARRANT

MOTORIST ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

LOUD NOISE
VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
HOLD UP ALARM

UNWANTED SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/13/2025 12:23:45 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/10/2025 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
3/10/2025 ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER SPECIAL
AVE
3/10/2025 3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
3/10/2025 APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD / ASTOR
LN
3/10/2025 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD /
DRIVEWAY
3/10/2025 APPROX LOC: 1303 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
3/10/2025 APPROX LOC: 3403 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
3/10/2025 APPROX LOC: 1755 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
3/10/2025 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
3/10/2025 APPROX LOC:5483 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

ELIZABETH PL

3/13/2025 12:23:45 PM



