



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/10/2025	RMP25-000510	500 BLOCK LEXINGTON LN	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/10/2025		500 BLOCK LEXINGTON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/10/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2025		3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2025		1700 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/10/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2025		3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/10/2025	RMP25-000511	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/10/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2025		3800 BLOCK WREN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2025		3500 BLOCK TEAL CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/10/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2025		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/10/2025		WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/10/2025		2800 BLOCK MILL CREEK LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
3/10/2025		2900 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/10/2025	RMP25-000512	2700 BLOCK DEERFIELD LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/10/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/10/2025		2300 BLOCK WING ST	WATERMAIN BREAK	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/10/2025		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/10/2025	RMP25-000513	3200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/10/2025	RMP25-000514	4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	JUVENILE NUISANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/10/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2025	RMP25-000515	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/10/2025		MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2025		4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	
3/10/2025		3500 BLOCK BROOKMEADE DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2025		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/10/2025		APPROX LOC: MARKETPLACE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/10/2025		5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2025		3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/10/2025	RMP25-000516	2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 950 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/10/2025		APPROX LOC: ESSEX WAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/10/2025		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/10/2025		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/10/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER AVE	SPECIAL	
3/10/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2025		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD / ASTOR LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/10/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / DRIVEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 1303 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 3403 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 1755 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/10/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/10/2025		APPROX LOC:5483 ELIZABETH PL	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT